MASS INTENTIONS
Saturday, December 31
9:00am for
5:00pm for +Ralph VanExem by Andrew VanExem

Sunday, January | SOLEMENITY OF MARY THE HOLY MOTHER OF GOD
8:30am for + Joyce Feeney by Tom & Terry Montague
10:30am for + Jack Gordyn by Anna Honkoop

Monday, January 2 MEMORIAL TO ST. BASIL & ST. GREGORY
9:00am The Intentions of the Parishioners

Tuesday, January 3

9:00am for Special Intention for Fr Victor by John & Sandy
Wednesday, January 4

9:00am for +Jerry Andrews by Margaret Andrews
Thursday, January 5

9:00am for + Fred Walker by Rick & Alice Miller

Friday, January 6

9:00am for

Saturday, January 7
9:00am
5:00pm for +William & Helen Jopko by Anton &Carolyn Jopko

MEMORIAL TO ST. ANDRE

Sunday, January 8 SOLEMNITY OF THE EPIPHANY OF THE LORD
8:30am for +John & Marie Brohman by Ann &Brian Aitchison
10:30am for + George Schneider by Madeline Epps

LECTOR SCHEDULE
Sat, Dec 31 5:00pm Bill Klunder
Sun, Jan 1 8:30am Greg Lougheed
10:30am  Rosemarie Spatard
Sat, Jan 7 5:00pm Bill Klunder
Sun, Jan 8§ 8:30am Greg Lougheed
10:30am Anthony Whitman
- MINISTER SCHEDULE
) N Sat, Dec 31 5:00pm Carolyn Jopko
y Sun, Jan 1 8:30am Terry Montague
Ve 10:30am Rita Mauro
¥ . SatJan7 5:00pm Carolyn Jopko
~ = v Sun, Jan 8 8:30am Lee Bowen
R 10:30am John Webb

UPCOMING EVENTS

Thurs, Jan 5 10:30am  Pastoral visit Parkview Meadows
Mon, Jan 9 7:00pm CWL meeting
Wed, Jan 11 9:45am School Mass
Thurs, Jan 12 10:30am  Pastoral visit to Anson Place
Sun, Jan 22 10:30am  Youth Mass & Coffee Social
Wed, Feb 1 7:30pm K of C meeting
Thurs, Feb 2 10:30am  Pastoral Visit Parkview Meadow
Mon, Feb 6 7:00pm CWL mass & meeting
Thurs, Feb 9 10:30am  Pastoral Visit to Anson Place
Sun, Feb 12 10:30am  Feast of Lady of Lourdes
Tues, Feb 14 9:45am School Mass
Tues, Feb 21 7:00pm Parish Pastoral Council Meeting
Sun, Feb 26 9:30 & 11:30 Youth Mass & Pancake
Luncheon

Tues, Feb 28 7:000pm  Finance meeting

PARISH ANNOUNCEMENTS

FORMED: A catholic digital on line program. All parishioners
are invited to register; go to formed.org; go to register; parish
code TGIFDT (all capitals) to sign up for free; follow the in-
structions. Your password should be 6 characters no spaces.

BLESSING AND ANNOINTING OF THE SICK: Sunday,
February 12. We will celebrate the Feast of Our Lady of Lourdes
with Bishop Gerard Bergie Celebrating Mass at 10:30am.
Luncheon will be served. We will have a 50/50 draw and a free
will offering would be appreciated.

BLESSING OF COUPLES: Sun, February 26; Fr Jay
Comerford, O. Carm will be here at all the masses for a special
blessing for all married couples.

YOUTH MASS: Next youth mass will be on Sunday, Jan 22.
Coffee Social afterwards.

1ST FRIDAY ADORATION: Will be on Fri, Jan 6 10am —
noon, with Benediction to follow at St. Mary’s Church. Please
come and spend some quality time with the Lord.

ANAWIM PRAYER GROUP: Will meet on Wed Jan 11 at
6:30pm. Please remember to place your intentions in the box.

The Lord bless you
and keep you.

The Lord make his face
to shine upon you,
and be gracious to you;

The Lord lift up
his countenance
upon you,
and give you peace.

(Numbers 6:24-26)

HAVE hope

TRY new things

BE active

SEE the good

SAY “I Love You,” more
CHALLENGE yourself
CHOOSE to be happy
EAT better

ENJOY today
FORGIVE more readily
READ more often
BECOME your best you

HAPPY NEW YEAR

HAPPY FEAST DAY AND

Raising Faith-Filled Kids + One Word at a Time

Commit

The new year is a time for resolutions.
We can be tempted to perform a
complete makeover of ourselves, but
b=ing super-ambitious usually turns
aut to be urwisa. Ratherthan trying
tochange everything at once, it’s

kst to focus on one new habit or practice thatwill have a big

impact. Here's how to start:

1. Pray for wisdom and prudence.

2, Select and commit to one new practice you can adopt that
will improve your familys quality of life.

3. Begin each day asking God to help you follow through.

Choose something like pradicing patience, performing a secret act
of kindness each day, or praying each morming or night with your
children. Commit to what matters most to you, —Tom MoGrath

STRONG CATHOLIC FAMILIES

Diocese of St. Catharines | Youth Ministry Office
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LESS

TALKING
PLANNING
SODA

JUNK FOOD
COMPLAINING
WORRYING
DOUBTING
LAZING AROUND
FROWNING
INSECURITY
WEAKNESS
IGNORANCE
HATE
UNGRATEFULNESS

@ 2003 Archediocam of Chicage

MORE

LISTENING
DOING

TEA

SALADS
ENCOURAGING
HOPING
BELIEVING
WORKING OUT
SMILING
TRUST
CONFIDENCE
UNDERSTANDING
LOVE
GRATITUDE
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